valuation Report dated 04.01,2024 wherein he provided weight of after

weighing the 04 gold cut bars (Marking as Al Etihad Gold Dubai). Shri

Soni informs that the gross weight of the said items is weighing

263.100 grams and the total Market Value Rs.17,06,9931- (Rupees

Seventeen Lakhs Six Thousand Nine Hundred and Ninety-Three only)

and Tariff Value is Rs.L4,74,996/- (Rupees Fourteen Lakhs Seventy

Four Thousand Nine Hundred and Ninety Six only), Which has been

calculated as per the Notification No.95/2023-Customs (N.T.)

Dtd.2lA2-2023 (Gold) and Notification No. 93/2023-Customs (N.T.)

[...]

Shri Jitendra Patidar had

improperly imported 04 gold cut bars, totally weighing 263.1OO grams

made of 24kt/ 999.00 purity gold, having tariff value of
Rs.L4,74,995/- (Rupees Fourteen Lakhs Seventy-Four Thousand

Nine Hundred Ninety-Six only) and market value of Rs.17,06,993/ -

(Rupees Seventeen Lakhs Six Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety-Three

only) by concealing in the form of gold cut bars concealed in in the gold

mineral scrub cream (Milano Plus), without declaring it to the Customs.

He opted for Green Channel to exit the Airport with a deliberate

intention to evade the payment of Customs duty and fraudulently

[...]

(i) I order absolute confiscation of the impugned gold, in the

form of 04 gold cut bars of 999.O/ 24Kt. purity gold having

total weight of 263.100 Grams hidden in his baggage

concealed in the gold mineral scrub cream (Milano Plus) and

having total tariff value of Rs.14,74,9961- (Rupees

Fourteen Lakhs Seventy-Four Thousand Nine Hundred

Ninety-Six only) and market value of Rs.17,O6,9931-

(Rupees Seventeen Lakhs Six Thousand Nine Hundred

Ninety-Three only) recovered and seized from the passenger

Shri Jitendra Patidar vide Seizure Order dated 04.07.2024

under Panchnama proceedings dated 04.01.2024 under the